TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER 568554

*TRADEMARKS* 

Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): 1.

Timothy Patrick Kelliher; Jens Rittscher; Peter Henry Tu; and Douglas H. Marman

Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. **GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY** 1 RIVER ROAD

		SCHENECTADY,	NEW YORK 12345				
	3.	Nature of conveya  X Assignm Security Other: Execution Date:		3; 09/08	 8/03; 09/22	Merger Change of Nam /03 respectively	
	4. the ap	Application number If this document is oplication is: A. <u>Application</u>	er(s) or application d being filed together <u>Patent No.</u>	ate(s): with a r B.		2632 ation, the execut on/Issue Date	ion date of
/	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:						
10/02/2003 03 FC:8021		00000051 10672632 \ 40.00 0	GE Global Re	Box 8	Center		
	6.	Total No. of applic	ations and patents	involved:	: <u>1</u> .		
	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment.  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R.  3.41 that may be required with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicate copy of this Form is enclosed.						
		best of my knowledge a e copy of the original do	and belief, the foregoing ocument.	informatio	on is true and	d correct and any at	ached copy
	Name	D. Greeley of Person Signing umber of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attachm	fall of the sent o	Signature document:	 5	<u>9/26/03</u> Date

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014547 FRAME: 0175

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Inventor 1

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Timothy Patrick Kelliher of 876 Charlton Road, Scotia, New York 12302; Jens Rittscher of 3150 Spawn Road, Schenectady, New York 12303; Peter Henry Tu of 1365 Van Antwerp Road, E-47, Schenectady, New York 12309, and Douglas H. Marman of 3004 NE 160th, Ridgefield, Washington, 98642, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled System and Method of Providing Security For A Site [Docket Number 133734]

X signed as of even dat	е	1
-------------------------	---	---

- □ signed as of [date], or
- ☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

JAOK M	Date:	9/08/03			The Ball
MMOTHY PATRICK KELLIHER	Date.				
State of NEW YORK					
County of SCHENECTMBY	SS: -		·	, t	
This 8 Hay of September	, 2003, before	me personally ca	ame the ab	ove named	Timothy Patrick
Kelliner, to me personally known as the me that he/she executed the same of his	: individual who	executed the fo	regoing as	sianment. w	ho acknowledged to
	La	W.	ICA	O//A	
Seal MARY McCREA McNAMARA Novery Public in the State of New You Cushillad in Schenectady County	ork (N	otary Public)	W- A		-
My Commission Expires June 10,	2006				
		1			

PATENT

The second of the second

REEL: 014547 FRAME: 0176

Inventor 2					
		9/8/2003			
JENS RITTSCHER		1747-00-	<del></del>	• 1	
State of NEW YORK					
County of SCHENECTKING	\$S:				
This Othday of Septemby		re me personally c	omo tha aba	le	na filitankas
to me personally known as the individ	lual who execut	ted the foregoing :	assionment, w	e named Ju ho acknowle	ns ruttscher, edged to me that
he/she executed the same of his/her	own free will for ▲	r the purposes the	rein set forth.		
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notice Public In the State of New 1 Quellies in Schenectady County	ork (L)	1. W.	_ 11	Vou	
Seal My Commission Expires June 10,		(Notary Public)	<u> </u>	·	
· ## ## =	-				
Inventor 3			_		
MAN Han V	Date:	9/8/20	<u>90'5</u>		
PETER HENRY TU		•			
State of NEW TORK	<del></del>		, i		
County of SCHENEZ-TANK	SS:				
Qte Sole he		C.A.		The same of the sa	
to me personally known as the individ	uai who execute	e me personally c ed the foregoing a	issianment wi	e named Pet to acknowle	ter Henry Tu, doed to me that
ne/sne executed the same of his/her of	own free will for	the purposes the	rein set forth.		-9 1- 1110 0:00
MARY MICREA MCNAMARA NOTIFY Public in the State of New Y	tork () A a	11/60	IISA	<b>h</b>	
Seal Qualified in Schenectary County O7 MC5091 868	· · · ·	(Notary Public)	- W - 1	our	
My Commission Expires June 10,	2 <b>00</b> /p	(National Public)			
inventor 1					
	Date:				
DOUGLAS H. MARMAN	_ Date.			- 1 y	en a
State of			·		r ex
	- ss:				
County of	<del></del>				
This day of	_, 2003, before	me personally ca	ame the above	named Dou	ıglas H.
Marman, to me personally known as to me that he/she executed the same of	ie individuai wr	io executed the fo	rennina secial	iment who	acknowledged
when the standard the source	o morner own H	ee will lot the pur	hoses mereiv	SET TORN.	
Seal					
	. (1	Notary Public)			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

X signed as of even date,

☐ signed as of [date], or

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary
Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we
acknowledge receipt, I/we, Timothy Patrick Kelliher of 876 Charlton Road, Scotia, New York 12302; Jens
Rittscher of 3150 Spawn Road, Schenectady, New York 12303; Peter Henry Tu of 1365 Van Antwerp Road,
E-47, Schenectady, New York 12309, and Douglas H. Marman of 3004 NE 160th, Ridgefield, Washington,
98642, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1
River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and
assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements
invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled
System and Method of Providing Security For A Site [Docket Number 133734]

□ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions,
continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United
States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on
said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree
that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to
said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and
improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said
Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention
and its improvements in all countries.
Inventor 1
Date:
TIMOTHY PATRICK KELLIHER
State of
County of
County of
This day of, 2003, before me personally came the above named <b>Timothy Patrick</b>
Kelliher, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal

1

(Notary Public)

Inventor 2	
	Date:
JENS RITTSCHER	
State of	
County of	SS:
to me personally known as the individual	, 2003, before me personally came the above named <b>Jens Rittscher,</b> I who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that n free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	
	(Notary Public)
Inventor 3	
	Date:
PETER HENRY TU	
State of	
County of	<b>55</b> :
to me personally known as the individua	, 2003, before me personally came the above named <b>Peter Henry Tu,</b> I who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that n free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	
	(Notary Public)
Inventor 4	
Doylor H. Man	Date: 9-22-03
DOUGEAS H. MARMAN	
State of Oregon	
county of Wishington	SS:
Marman, to me personally known as the	, 2003, before me personally came the above named <b>Douglas H.</b> individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal	Raquel Light (Notary Public)

OFFICIAL SEAL

RAQUEL LIGHT

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 341535
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 1, 2005

**RECORDED: 09/26/2003**